
· Read all instructions contained in this manual before handling the product, always 
observe the safety instructions and follow the instructions to prevent accidents and/or 
injuries.

· Before using it, carefully examine the appliance, checking for any anomalies or non-
conformities in its operation. If any non-conformities are found, contact Customer 
Service.

· This product is for professional use and is intended for drying human hair.

· This appliance is not intended for use by people with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities, or people with a lack of experience, unless they have received 
instructions regarding the use of the appliance or are under the supervision of a person 
responsible for their safety.
· Keep the equipment and the plastic wrappers and other packaging materials out of the 
reach of children and animals, to avoid the risk of burns and suffocation. · Never leave 
the appliance unattended when plugged in.

· The use of accessories that are not original may impair its operation and cause 
damage to the user and the product. Only use accessories recommended by the 
manufacturer.

Safety Instructions

· The product must not be used if it shows signs of falling or any type of damage to the 
electrical cable, plug or other components.
· If the equipment presents any defect, maintenance must be carried out by the 
manufacturer or authorized technical assistance, in order to avoid the risk of accidents.

· Before connecting the equipment to the outlet, make sure that the voltage of the 
electrical network is the same as that of the product.

· Do not connect the product to overloaded outlets or extension cords, as overloading 
can damage the components and cause accidents.

· Make sure that the electrical installation in your salon is suitable for using the 
equipment.
· The electrical power must be installed by a qualified professional and in accordance 
with current technical standards.

· Use only alternating current (50-60 Hz).
· Whenever connecting or disconnecting the equipment from the electrical outlet, do 
not do so by the cable; use the plug to avoid damaging the cable.

· We recommend that you wear shoes and stand on dry ground when using electrical 
equipment.
· Any appliance plugged into the socket remains live, even if it is turned off. To reduce 
the risk of electric shock or injury from electric shock, unplug electrical appliances 
after use.

· Keep the appliance away from water or any other liquid. Do not immerse the product, 
plug or power cord in water or any other liquid.
· Do not use the equipment with wet hands, while bathing or in the rain. Or in any other 
situation where the equipment has direct contact with water.

· Do not pull, twist or wrap the cord on the appliance.
· Keep the cord away from hot surfaces.

· Do not touch or lean on the air outlet of the dryer while using the equipment. Due to 
its power, burns may occur.
· Never lean on the nozzle, directing the air flow directly onto the hair or brush.
· Use the dryer at a safe distance of approximately 10 cm, as direct contact of the 
nozzle on the hair strands can cause them to break and burn the scalp.
· This appliance gets hot when in use, do not allow hot surfaces to come into contact 
with the skin. Risk of burns.

Note: It is common for new electrical appliances to release a slight smoke or 
fumes the first few times they are used. This is due to the heating of the materials 
and components used in the manufacture of the appliance. This is normal and 
does not indicate a defect in the appliance.

· Before connecting the equipment to the power outlet, make sure that the voltage 
of the electrical network is the same as that of the product.
· Insert the power cord plug into the power outlet and make sure that both are firmly 
connected.
· Turn the upper and lower switches to positions I and II to turn on and select the 
desired working temperature for your dryer, and to position 0 to turn off the product. 
(See the product illustration for the controls of the switches on your dryer).
· Always use constant movements; never leave the dryer turned on in the same 
direction as your hair for long periods of time to avoid damage.

· Store the equipment in its packaging when not in use.

· Clean the outside of the equipment using a damp cloth.
· Never use abrasive products when cleaning, as this may cause irreversible damage to 
the equipment.

· Do not wrap the power cord around the appliance.

· Remove the plug from the socket after use and wait for the equipment to cool down.

· Remove all hair and/or other debris that may be obstructing the air inlet.

· When using the equipment, basic safety precautions should be followed, including:
· Never connect the appliance to the wrong voltage.

                    WARNING: Do not use this device near bathtubs, showers, containers, or       

· Take breaks during the hair drying process, turning it off and unplugging it after use.

                    other tanks containing water.

· Make sure that the air inlets and outlets are not obstructed.
· The equipment is protected against overheating. It automatically reduces the 
temperature when it overheats and heats up again after a cooling period.

           

· When purchasing, fill in the field for the product warranty with the appropriate 
information.
· If you find any defect in your product, contact your distributor to start the warranty 
process.

· The warranty does not cover cleaning of the product.

Exclusion of warranty.

Damage resulting from accidents, poor packaging, incorrect handling or use and use 
for purposes other than those specified in this manual.
Signs of product tampering.
Problems resulting from the use of adapters, extensions or inadequate electrical 
installation.

· The warranty does not cover risks or damage to the cabinet of the device, parts and 
accessories subject to breakage, such as those made of plastic or glass.

· The warranty process for overseas should preferably be done through the distributor 
who made the sale. If this is not possible, contact us by message at +55 44 98861-0179. 
· If a manufacturing defect is proven within 12 months from the date it leaves the 
factory and/or from the date of manufacture that makes the equipment unfit for regular 
use and for its intended purposes, the consumer is entitled to repair or replacement of 
the product as assessed by the responsible department at Lizze.

Expiration of the warranty period;

Removal of the identification label.

· The Lizze Supreme Dryer has a 12-month warranty from the date it leaves the factory 
and/or from the date of manufacture.

· Air direction nozzle - 2 units.

·Lizze Supreme Hair Dryer.
· Instruction manual.

· Voltage 127 V - Power 2600 W.
· Voltage 220 V - Power 2600 W.
· Professional AC motor - Greater durability.

· Keep this manual for future reference.

· 2 speeds and 3 temperatures.
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Technical characteristics

· Lea todas las instrucciones contenidas en este manual antes de manipular el 
producto, respete siempre las instrucciones de seguridad y siga las instrucciones para 
evitar accidentes y/o lesiones.

· El uso de accesorios que no sean originales puede perjudicar su funcionamiento y 
provocar daños al usuario y al producto. Utilice únicamente accesorios recomendados 
por el fabricante.
· Este aparato no está destinado a ser utilizado por personas con capacidades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o personas sin experiencia, a menos que hayan 
recibido instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato o se encuentren bajo la supervisión de 
una persona responsable de su seguridad.
· Mantenga el equipo y los envoltorios de plástico y otros materiales de embalaje fuera 
del alcance de los niños y animales, para evitar el riesgo de quemaduras y asfixia. · 
Nunca deje el aparato sin vigilancia cuando esté enchufado.

· Este producto es para uso profesional y está destinado al secado del cabello humano.
· Antes de utilizarlo, examine atentamente el aparato, comprobando que no presente 
anomalías o no conformidades en su funcionamiento. En caso de detectar alguna no 
conformidad, póngase en contacto con el Servicio de Atención al Cliente.

Instrucciones de seguridad

· No conecte el producto a tomas de corriente sobrecargadas ni alargadores, ya que la 
sobrecarga puede dañar los componentes y provocar accidentes.

· Antes de conectar el equipo a la toma de corriente, asegúrese de que el voltaje de la 
red eléctrica es el mismo que el del producto.

· No debe utilizarse el producto si presenta signos de caída o cualquier tipo de daño en 
el cable eléctrico, enchufe u otros componentes.

· Utilice únicamente corriente alterna (50-60 Hz).

· Si el equipo presenta algún defecto, el mantenimiento debe ser realizado por el 
fabricante o asistencia técnica autorizada, con el fin de evitar el riesgo de accidentes.

· Asegúrese de que la instalación eléctrica de su salón es adecuada para el uso del 
equipo.

· Siempre que conecte o desconecte el equipo de la toma de corriente eléctrica, no lo 
haga tirando del cable; utilice el enchufe para evitar dañar el cable.

· La alimentación eléctrica debe ser instalada por un profesional cualificado y de 
acuerdo con las normas técnicas vigentes.

· Mantenga el aparato alejado del agua o cualquier otro líquido. No sumerja el 
producto, el enchufe o el cable de alimentación en agua o cualquier otro líquido.

· No tire, retuerza ni enrolle el cable en el aparato.

· No utilice el equipo con las manos mojadas, mientras se baña o bajo la lluvia. O en 
cualquier otra situación en la que el equipo tenga contacto directo con el agua.

· Cualquier aparato enchufado a la toma de corriente permanece con corriente, incluso 
si está apagado. Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o lesiones por descarga 
eléctrica, desenchufe los aparatos eléctricos después de usarlos.

· Le recomendamos que use zapatos y se pare sobre suelo seco cuando utilice equipos 
eléctricos.

· Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes.

· Nunca se apoye en la boquilla, dirigiendo el flujo de aire directamente hacia el 
cabello o el cepillo.
· Utilice el secador a una distancia de seguridad de aproximadamente 10 cm, ya que el 
contacto directo de la boquilla sobre los mechones de cabello puede provocar que se 
rompan y quemen el cuero cabelludo.

· No toque ni se apoye en la salida de aire del secador mientras esté utilizando el 
equipo. Debido a su potencia, puede provocar quemaduras.

· Este aparato se calienta durante su uso, no permita que superficies calientes entren en 
contacto con la piel. Riesgo de quemaduras.

Nota: Es común que los electrodomésticos nuevos desprendan un poco de humo o 
vapores las primeras veces que se utilizan. Esto se debe al calentamiento de los 
materiales y componentes utilizados en la fabricación del aparato. Esto es 
normal y no indica un defecto en el aparato.

· Antes de conectar el equipo a la toma de corriente, asegúrese de que el voltaje de 
la red eléctrica sea el mismo que el del producto.
· Introduzca el enchufe del cable de alimentación en la toma de corriente y asegúrese 
de que ambos estén firmemente conectados.
· Gire los interruptores superior e inferior a las posiciones I y II para encender y 
seleccionar la temperatura de trabajo deseada para su secador, y a la posición 0 para 
apagar el producto. (Vea la ilustración del producto para ver los controles de los 
interruptores de su secador).
· Utilice siempre movimientos constantes; nunca deje el secador encendido en la 
misma dirección que su cabello durante largos períodos de tiempo para evitar dañarlo.

· Guarde el equipo en su embalaje cuando no lo utilice.

· Retire todo el pelo y/o cualquier otro residuo que pueda estar obstruyendo la entrada 
de aire.
· No enrolle el cable de alimentación alrededor del aparato.

· Desenchufe el aparato de la toma de corriente después de usarlo y espere a que se 
enfríe.
· Limpie el exterior del equipo con un paño húmedo.
· No utilice nunca productos abrasivos para limpiarlo, ya que pueden causar daños 
irreversibles en el equipo.

· Realizar pausas durante el proceso de secado del cabello, apagándolo y 
desenchufándolo después de su uso.

· Asegurarse de que las entradas y salidas de aire no estén obstruidas.

· Al utilizar el equipo, se deben seguir unas precauciones básicas de seguridad, entre 
ellas:

· El equipo está protegido contra el sobrecalentamiento. Reduce automáticamente la 
temperatura cuando se sobrecalienta y vuelve a calentarse tras un periodo de 
enfriamiento.

· Nunca conectar el aparato a una tensión incorrecta.

           ADVERTENCIA: No usar este aparato cerca de las bañeras, duchas,  
                           recipientes u otros depósitos que contengan agua.

· El proceso de garantía para el exterior debe realizarse preferentemente a través del 
distribuidor que realizó la venta. De no ser posible, comuníquese con nosotros por 
mensaje al +55 44 98861-0179. · Si dentro de los 12 meses a partir de la fecha de salida 
de fábrica y/o de la fecha de fabricación se comprueba un defecto de fabricación que 
haga que el equipo no sea apto para su uso habitual y para los fines previstos, el 
consumidor tiene derecho a la reparación o reemplazo del producto según evaluación 
del departamento responsable de Lizze.

Retirada de la etiqueta de identificación.

· Al realizar la compra, complete el campo correspondiente a la garantía del producto 
con la información correspondiente.

· La garantía no cubre riesgos o daños al gabinete del dispositivo, piezas y accesorios 
sujetos a rotura, como los de plástico o vidrio.

· Si encuentra algún defecto en su producto, comuníquese con su distribuidor para 
iniciar el proceso de garantía.

Exclusión de garantía.
Vencimiento del período de garantía;
Daños resultantes de accidentes, embalaje deficiente, manipulación o uso incorrectos 
y utilización para fines distintos a los especificados en este manual.

· La garantía no cubre la limpieza del producto.

· La Secadora Lizze Supreme tiene una garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de 
salida de fábrica y/o de la fecha de fabricación.

Problemas derivados del uso de adaptadores, extensiones o instalación eléctrica 
inadecuada.

Señales de manipulación del producto.

·Boquilla direccional de aire - 2 uds.

·Secador de cabello Lizze Supreme.
·Manual de instrucciones.

· Voltaje 127 V - Potencia 2600 W.

· Motor AC profesional - Mayor durabilidad.
· Voltaje 220 V - Potencia 2600 W.

· 2 velocidades y 3 temperaturas.

· Conserve este manual para futuras consultas.
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Características técnicas

· Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel et est destiné au séchage des cheveux 
humains.

· Lisez toutes les instructions contenues dans ce manuel avant de manipuler le produit, 
respectez toujours les consignes de sécurité et suivez les instructions pour éviter les 
accidents et/ou les blessures.

· Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes ayant des capacités 
physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou des personnes manquant 
d'expérience, à moins qu'elles n'aient reçu des instructions concernant l'utilisation de 
l'appareil ou qu'elles soient sous la surveillance d'une personne responsable de leur 
sécurité.

· L'utilisation d'accessoires non originaux peut altérer son fonctionnement et causer 
des dommages à l'utilisateur et au produit. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires 
recommandés par le fabricant.

· Gardez l'appareil et les emballages en plastique et autres matériaux d'emballage hors 
de portée des enfants et des animaux, afin d'éviter tout risque de brûlure et 
d'étouffement. · Ne laissez jamais l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est branché.

· Avant de l'utiliser, examinez soigneusement l'appareil, en vérifiant qu'il ne présente 
aucune anomalie ou non-conformité dans son fonctionnement. Si vous constatez une 
non-conformité, contactez le Service Client.

Consignes de sécurité

· Avant de brancher l'appareil à la prise, assurez-vous que la tension du réseau 
électrique est la même que celle du produit.
· Assurez-vous que l'installation électrique de votre salon est adaptée à l'utilisation de 
l'appareil.

· Si l'appareil présente un défaut, l'entretien doit être effectué par le fabricant ou par 
une assistance technique autorisée, afin d'éviter tout risque d'accident.

· Utilisez uniquement du courant alternatif (50-60 Hz).
· Chaque fois que vous branchez ou débranchez l'appareil de la prise électrique, ne le 
faites pas par le câble ; utilisez la fiche pour éviter d'endommager le câble.
· Le produit ne doit pas être utilisé s'il présente des signes de chute ou tout type de 
dommage au câble électrique, à la fiche ou à d'autres composants.

· L'alimentation électrique doit être installée par un professionnel qualifié et 
conformément aux normes techniques en vigueur.
· Ne branchez pas le produit à des prises ou rallonges surchargées, car une surcharge 
peut endommager les composants et provoquer des accidents.

· Gardez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide. Ne plongez pas le produit, 
la fiche ou le cordon d'alimentation dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
· N'utilisez pas l'appareil avec les mains mouillées, pendant le bain ou sous la pluie. Ou 
dans toute autre situation où l'équipement est en contact direct avec l'eau.
· Nous vous recommandons de porter des chaussures et de vous tenir sur un sol sec 
lorsque vous utilisez un équipement électrique.

· Ne tirez pas, ne tordez pas et n'enroulez pas le cordon sur l'appareil.

· Tout appareil branché sur la prise reste sous tension, même s'il est éteint. Pour réduire 
le risque de choc électrique ou de blessure par choc électrique, débranchez les 
appareils électriques après utilisation.

· Gardez le cordon à l'écart des surfaces chaudes.

· Utiliser le sèche-cheveux à une distance de sécurité d'environ 10 cm, car le contact 
direct de la buse sur les mèches de cheveux peut provoquer leur rupture et brûler le cuir 
chevelu.

· Ne pas toucher ni s'appuyer sur la sortie d'air du sèche-cheveux pendant l'utilisation 
de l'appareil. En raison de sa puissance, des brûlures peuvent survenir.

· Cet appareil devient chaud pendant son utilisation, ne laissez pas les surfaces 
chaudes entrer en contact avec la peau. Risque de brûlure.

· Ne jamais s'appuyer sur la buse, en dirigeant le flux d'air directement sur les cheveux 
ou la brosse.

Remarque : Il est fréquent que les nouveaux appareils électriques dégagent une 
légère fumée ou des vapeurs lors des premières utilisations. Cela est dû à 
l'échauffement des matériaux et des composants utilisés dans la fabrication de 
l'appareil. Ce phénomène est normal et n'indique pas un défaut de l'appareil.

· Effectuez toujours des mouvements constants ; ne laissez jamais le sèche-cheveux 
allumé dans le même sens que vos cheveux pendant de longues périodes pour éviter de 
l'endommager.

· Tournez les interrupteurs supérieur et inférieur sur les positions I et II pour allumer et 
sélectionner la température de fonctionnement souhaitée pour votre sèche-cheveux, et 
sur la position 0 pour éteindre le produit. (Voir l'illustration du produit pour les 
commandes des interrupteurs de votre sèche-cheveux).

· Avant de brancher l'appareil sur la prise secteur, assurez-vous que la tension du 
réseau électrique est la même que celle du produit.
· Insérez la fiche du cordon d'alimentation dans la prise secteur et assurez-vous que les 
deux sont bien branchées.

· Débranchez la fiche de la prise après utilisation et attendez que l'appareil refroidisse.
· Nettoyez l'extérieur de l'appareil à l'aide d'un chiffon humide.
· N'utilisez jamais de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage, car cela pourrait 
endommager l'appareil de manière irréversible.
· Retirez tous les cheveux et/ou autres débris qui pourraient obstruer l'entrée d'air.
· N'enroulez pas le cordon d'alimentation autour de l'appareil.
· Rangez l'appareil dans son emballage lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

· Faire des pauses pendant le processus de séchage des cheveux, l'éteindre et le 
débrancher après utilisation.

                     baignoires, de douches, de récipients ou d’autres réservoirs contenant de

· Lors de l'utilisation de l'appareil, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent être 
respectées, notamment :

· Veiller à ce que les entrées et sorties d'air ne soient pas obstruées.
· L'appareil est protégé contre la surchauffe. Il réduit automatiquement la température 
en cas de surchauffe et se réchauffe à nouveau après une période de refroidissement.

· Ne jamais brancher l'appareil sur une tension incorrecte.

                     AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité de             

                     l’eau.

· La garantie ne couvre pas le nettoyage du produit.

· Le sèche-linge Lizze Supreme est garanti 12 mois à compter de la date de sortie 
d'usine et/ou de la date de fabrication.

· Le processus de garantie pour l'étranger doit de préférence être effectué par 
l'intermédiaire du distributeur qui a effectué la vente. Si cela n'est pas possible, 
contactez-nous par message au +55 44 98861-0179. · Si un défaut de fabrication est 
prouvé dans les 12 mois à compter de la date de sortie d'usine et/ou de la date de 
fabrication qui rend l'équipement impropre à une utilisation régulière et à ses fins 
prévues, le consommateur a droit à la réparation ou au remplacement du produit selon 
l'évaluation du service responsable de Lizze.

Exclusion de garantie.

· Lors de l'achat, remplissez le champ relatif à la garantie du produit avec les 
informations appropriées.

· La garantie ne couvre pas les risques ou dommages au boîtier de l'appareil, aux pièces 
et accessoires susceptibles de se casser, tels que ceux en plastique ou en verre.

Signes d'altération du produit.

Expiration de la période de garantie ;
Dommages résultant d'accidents, d'un emballage défectueux, d'une manipulation ou 
d'une utilisation incorrecte et d'une utilisation à des fins autres que celles spécifiées 
dans ce manuel.

Problèmes résultant de l'utilisation d'adaptateurs, de rallonges ou d'une installation 
électrique inadéquate.
Retrait de l'étiquette d'identification.

· Si vous constatez un défaut sur votre produit, contactez votre distributeur pour lancer 
le processus de garantie.

· Manuel d'instructions.
· Buse de direction d'air - 2 unités.

·Sèche-cheveux Lizze Supreme.

· Tension 220 V - Puissance 2600 W.
· Moteur AC professionnel - Plus grande durabilité.

· Tension 127 V - Puissance 2600 W.

· 2 vitesses et 3 températures.

· Conservez ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.
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Technical characteristics

· Este produto é de uso profissional e destina-se à secagem de cabelo humano.

· Este aparelho não se destina à utilização por pessoas com capacidades físicas, 
sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou pessoa com falta de experiência, a menos que 
tenham recebido instruções referentes à utilização do aparelho ou estejam sob a 
supervisão de uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança.

· Leia todas as instruções contidas neste manual antes de manusear o produto, sempre 
observe as indicações de segurança e siga as instruções para prevenir acidentes e/ou 
ferimentos.

· Mantenha o equipamento e os invólucros plásticos e outros materiais da embalagem 
fora do alcance de crianças e animais, evitando risco de queimadura e sufocamento.
· Nunca deixe o aparelho sem supervisão quando ligado à tomada.

· Antes de iniciar a utilização, examine cuidadosamente o aparelho, verificando se ele 
apresenta alguma anomalia ou não conformidade de funcionamento. Caso seja 
encontrada alguma não conformidade, entre em contato com o Serviço de 
Atendimento ao Consumidor.
· O uso de acessórios que não sejam originais pode prejudicar o funcionamento, causar 
danos ao usuário e ao produto. Utilize apenas acessórios recomendados pelo 
fabricante.

Instruções de Segurança

· Certifique-se de que a instalação elétrica do seu salão é adequada para o uso do 
equipamento.
· A instalação da energia elétrica deve ser feita por um profissional qualificado e 
conforme as normas técnicas vigentes.

· Sempre que for conectar ou desconectar o equipamento da tomada de energia 
elétrica, não faça pelo cabo, utilize o plugue para não danificar o cabo.

· Utilize apenas corrente alternada (50-60 Hz).

· Não ligue o produto em tomadas ou extensões sobrecarregadas, a sobrecarga pode 
danificar os componentes e provocar acidentes.

· O produto não deve ser utilizado se apresentar marcas de queda ou qualquer tipo de 
dano no cabo elétrico, no plugue ou em outros componentes.
· Se o equipamento apresentar qualquer defeito, a manutenção deverá ser feita pelo 
fabricante ou assistência técnica autorizada, a fim de evitar riscos de acidentes.

· Antes de conectar o equipamento na tomada, certifique-se de que a tensão da rede 
elétrica seja a mesma do produto.

· Recomendamos que você esteja calçado e sobre um piso seco quando utilizar 
equipamentos elétricos.

· Mantenha o aparelho longe da água ou de qualquer outro líquido, não imergir o 
produto, o plugue ou o cabo de alimentação na água, ou em outro líquido.

· Mantenha o cabo longe de superfícies quentes.
· Não puxe, torça ou enrole o fio no aparelho. 

· Não utilize o equipamento com as mãos molhadas, durante o banho e sob chuva. Ou 
em qualquer outra situação em que o equipamento tenha contato direto com a água. 

· Qualquer aparelho ligado na tomada permanece sob tensão, embora esteja desligado, 
para reduzir o risco de choque elétrico ou lesão por choque elétrico, desconecte os 
aparelhos elétricos após o uso.

· Utilize o secador à distância segura de aproximadamente 10 cm, pois o contato direto 
do bico direcionador sobre os fios de cabelo pode ocasionar sua respectiva quebra e 
queimaduras no couro cabeludo.

· Não toque ou encoste na saída de ar do Secador durante a utilização do equipamento. 
Devido à sua potência, poderão ocorrer queimaduras.

· Este aparelho fica quente quando em uso, não permita que superfícies quentes entrem 
em contato com a pele. Risco de queimadura.

· Jamais encoste o bico, direcionando o fluxo de ar diretamente sobre os cabelos ou 
escova. 

Nota: É comum que aparelhos elétricos novos liberem uma leve fumaça ou gases 
durante as primeiras vezes em que eles forem utilizados. Isso acontece em virtude 
do aquecimento dos materiais e dos componentes usados na manufatura do 
aparelho. É normal e não indica a existência de defeitos no aparelho.

· Acione as chaves superior e inferior nas posições I e II para ligar e selecionar a 
temperatura desejada de trabalho do seu secador, e na posição 0 para desligar o 
produto. (Veja na ilustração do produto os controles das chaves do seu secador).

· Coloque o plugue do cabo de alimentação na tomada da rede elétrica e certifique-se 
de que ambos estão firmes.

· Utilize sempre movimentos constantes, nunca fique com o secador ligado na mesma 
direção dos cabelos por longos períodos a fim de evitar danos.

· Antes de conectar o equipamento na tomada, certifique-se de que a tensão da 
rede elétrica seja a mesma do produto.

· Retire o plugue da tomada após o uso e espere o equipamento esfriar. 
· Limpe a parte externa do equipamento, utilizando um pano úmido. 
· Nunca use produtos abrasivos durante a limpeza, pois pode causar danos 
irreversíveis a este.
· Retire todo o cabelo e/ou outros resíduos que estejam obstruindo a entrada de ar.
· Não enrolar o cordão elétrico em torno do aparelho. 
· Guardar o equipamento na embalagem quando não estiver em uso.

· Nunca conecte o aparelho na voltagem incorreta.

· Durante a utilização do equipamento, precauções básicas de segurança devem ser 
seguidas, incluindo:

· Tenha certeza de que as entradas e saídas de ar não estejam obstruídas.

                      ADVERTENCIA: Não utilize este aparelho perto de banheiras, chuveiros,  

· O equipamento é protegido contra superaquecimento. Ele reduz automaticamente a 
temperatura quando superaquece e volta a aquecer após um período de resfriamento.

                      recipientes ou outros tanques contendo água.

· Faça pausas durante o processo de secagem do cabelo, desligando-o mesmo e 
desconectando da tomada após o uso.

Vencimento do prazo de garantia;

· Se for comprovado defeito de fabricação, fica resguardado ao consumidor, nos 
termos da lei, o direito de usufruir do reparo gratuitamente; ou a substituição do 
produto, por outro novo, em caso de defeito irreparável ou vício de qualidade que o 
torne impróprio para o uso, constatado pelo departamento especializado da Lizze.

· A garantia não cobre riscos ou danos ao gabinete do aparelho, peças e acessórios 
sujeitos à quebra, como aqueles fabricados em material plástico ou vidro.

Danos decorrentes de acidentes, mau acondicionamento, manuseio ou uso incorreto e 
utilização para finalidade diferente daquela especificada nesse manual.

Problemas resultantes da utilização de adaptadores, extensões ou instalação elétrica 
inadequada.

· O processo de garantia para o exterior deve ser feito preferencialmente por 
intermédio do distribuidor que efetuou a venda, caso não seja possível, entre em 
contato conosco por mensagem através do número +55 44 98861-0179.

· A garantia não cobre limpeza do produto.

· Caso encontre algum defeito em seu produto, entre em contato com o serviço de 
atendimento ao cliente ou com seu distribuidor para iniciar o processo de garantia.

· O Secador Lizze Supreme tem garantia de 12 meses a partir da data de saída da 
fábrica e/ou a partir da data de fabricação.

· Se for comprovado defeito de fabricação dentro do prazo de 12 meses a partir da 
data de saída de fábrica e/ou a partir da data de fabricação que torne o 
equipamento impróprio para seu uso regular e para os fins a que se destina, fica 
resguardado ao consumidor o reparo ou substituição do produto conforme analisado 
pelo departamento responsável da Lizze

Exclusão de garantia.

Sinais de violação do produto.

A remoção do rótulo de identificação.

· Bico direcionador de ar - 2 unidades.
· Manual de instruções.
· Secador Lizze Supreme.

· Tensão 127 V - Potência 2600 W.
· Tensão 220 V - Potência 2600 W. 

· 2 velocidades e 3 temperaturas.
· Motor AC profissional - Maior durabilidade.

·  Guarde este manual para referências futuras.

Manual de 
Instruções

Segurança na ligação elétrica

Risco de choque elétrico

Risco de queimadura

Modo de Uso

Limpeza e Manutenção

Advertência

Garantia

Itens inclusos na embalagem

Características técnicas

· この機器は、身体的、感覚的、精神的な能力が低下している人、または
経験が不足している人には使用を意図していませんが、そのような人が機
器の使用方法に関する指示を受けているか、安全を担当する人の監督下に
ある場合は例外です。
· 機器やビニール袋、その他の梱包材は、火傷や窒息のリスクを避けるた
め、子供や動物の手の届かない場所に保管してください。

· 使用を開始する前に、機器に異常や動作不良がないかを慎重に確認して
ください。不具合が見つかった場合は、カスタマーサービスに連絡してく
ださい。

· 製品を操作する前に、このマニュアルに記載されているすべての指示を
読み、安全指示を常に守り、事故やけがを防ぐために指示に従ってくださ
い。
· この製品はプロフェッショナル用であり、人間の髪を乾かすために設計
されています。

· コンセントに接続されたまま、機器を無人で放置しないでください。

· 純正品以外のアクセサリーを使用すると、動作に支障をきたす可能性が
あり、使用者や製品に損害を与えることがあります。メーカーが推奨する
アクセサリーのみを使用してください。

· 機器をコンセントに接続する前に、電源の電圧が製品と同じであること
を確認してください。
· サロンの電気配線が機器の使用に適していることを確認してください。
· 電気の配線は、技術基準に従って資格のある専門家によって行われるべ
きです。

· 製品に落下の痕跡や電源コード、プラグ、その他の部品に損傷がある場
合は使用しないでください。

· 過負荷のコンセントや延長コードに製品を接続しないでください。過負
荷は部品を損傷し、事故を引き起こす可能性があります。
· 定格周波数は、交流（50-60 Hz）のみを使用してください。

· 機器に何らかの欠陥がある場合、事故のリスクを避けるために、メー
カーまたは認定サービスセンターによる修理を受けてください。

· 電源から機器を接続または切断する際は、コードではなくプラグを使用
して、コードを損傷しないようにしてください。

· ケーブルを熱い表面から遠ざけてください。

· 機器を水や他の液体から遠ざけてください。製品、プラグ、電源コード
を水や他の液体に浸さないでください。

· コードを引っ張ったり、ねじったり、機器に巻きつけたりしないでくだ
さい。

· 電気機器を使用する際は、靴を履き、乾いた床の上にいることをお勧め
します。

· 手が濡れた状態、入浴中、雨の中では機器を使用しないでください。ま
た、機器が水と直接接触する状況では使用しないでください。

· コンセントに接続されている機器は、電源がオフでも電圧がかかってい
るため、感電のリスクを減らすために、使用後は電気機器のプラグを抜い
てください。

· ノズルを髪の毛やブラシに直接向けて触れないでください。

· この機器は使用中に熱くなるため、熱い表面が肌に接触しないようにし
てください。火傷のリスクがあります。

· 機器を使用中は、ドライヤーの排気口に触れたり、近づいたりしないで
ください。強力なため、火傷をする可能性があります。

· ドライヤーは約10cmの安全な距離で使用してください。ノズルが髪の毛
に直接接触すると、髪が切れたり、頭皮が火傷する可能性があります。

· 機器をコンセントに接続する前に、電源の電圧が製品と同じであること
を確認してください。

· 常に一定の動きを保ち、ドライヤーを同じ方向に長時間当てないように
して、髪に損傷を与えないようにしてください。

· 電源コードのプラグを電源コンセントに差し込み、両方がしっかりと接
続されていることを確認してください。
· ドライヤーの温度設定を選択するために、上部と下部のスイッチを Iと
IIの位置に切り替え、製品をオフにするには0の位置にします。（製品のイ
ラストでドライヤーのスイッチのコントロールを確認してください）。

· 使用後はプラグをコンセントから抜き、機器が冷却するまで待ってくだ
さい。
· 機器の外側を湿った布で拭いて清掃してください。

· 電源コードを機器の周りに巻きつけないでください。

· 清掃中に研磨剤を使用しないでください。そうすると、機器に取り返し
のつかない損傷を与える可能性があります。

· 使用しないときは、機器を梱包に収納してください。

· 空気の入口を塞いでいる髪の毛やその他のゴミを取り除いてください。

安全指示

電気接続の安全性

感電のリスク

火傷のリスク

使用方法

清掃とメンテナンス

取扱説明書

حال العثور على أي خلل، یرجى الاتصال بخدمة العملاء.

ًاقرأ جمیع التعلیمات الواردة في ھذا الدلیل قبل التعامل مع المنتج، وراقب دائما إرشادات السلامة واتبع  · ·

حافظ على الجھاز ومواد التغلیف البلاستیكیة وغیرھا من المواد بعیداً عن متناول الأطفال والحیوانات،  ·
لتجنب خطر الحروق أو الاختناق.

لا تترك الجھاز موصولا بمصدر الكھرباء بدون إشراف. ·ً

التعلیمات لمنع الحوادث و/أو الإصابات. · ھذا المنتج مخصص للاستخدام المھني ویستخدم لتجفیف شعر

ھذا الجھاز غیر مخصص للاستخدام من قبل الأشخاص الذین یعانون من ضعف في القدرات البدنیة أو  ·
الحسیة أو العقلیة، أو نقص في الخبرة، إلا إذا تلقوا تعلیمات حول استخدام الجھاز أو كانوا تحت إشراف 

شخص مسؤول عن سلامتھم.

قبل البدء في الاستخدام، افحص الجھاز بعنایة للتأكد من عدم وجود أي خلل أو عدم تطابق في التشغیل. في  ·

ِ استخدم فقط الملحقات الموصى بھا من قبل الشركة المصنعة.
قد یؤدي استخدام ملحقات غیر أصلیة إلى التأثیر على أداء الجھاز وإلحاق الضرر بالمستخدم والمنتج. ·

ھذا المنتج مخصص للاستخدام المھني ویستخدم لتجفیف شعر الإنسان. ·

قبل توصیل الجھاز بالمأخذ، تأكد من أن جھد الشبكة الكھربائیة یطابق جھد المنتج.· تأكد من أن التوصیلات  ·
الكھربائیة في صالونك مناسبة لاستخدام الجھاز.· یجب أن یتم تركیب الطاقة الكھربائیة بواسطة محترف 

مؤھل ووفقا للمعاییر الفنیة الساریة.· لا توصل المنتج بمأخذ أو أسلاك تمدید محملة بشكل زائد، حیث یمكن ً
أن تتسبب الحمولة الزائدة في تلف المكونات وتسبب حوادث.· استخدم فقط التیار المتردد (٥٠-٦٠ ھرتز).· 

كلما كنت ترغب في توصیل أو فصل الجھاز من مصدر الطاقة الكھربائیة، لا تقم بذلك عن طریق السلك، بل 
استخدم القابس حتى لا تتلف السلك.· یجب عدم استخدام المنتج إذا كان یحتوي على علامات سقوط أو أي 

نوع من الضرر في السلك الكھربائي أو القابس أو أي مكونات أخرى.· إذا كان الجھاز یعاني من أي عطل، 
یجب أن تتم الصیانة من قبل الشركة المصنعة أو مركز الخدمة المعتمد، لتجنب مخاطر الحوادث.

حافظ على الجھاز بعیداً عن الماء أو أي سائل آخر، ولا تغمر المنتج أو القابس أو سلك الطاقة في الماء أو  ·
أي سائل آخر.· لا تستخدم الجھاز مع یدین مبللتین، أثناء الاستحمام أو في المطر، أو في أي حالة أخرى یكون 

ًفیھا الجھاز على اتصال مباشر بالماء.· نوصي بأن ترتدي حذاء وأن تكون على أرضیة جافة عند استخدام 
الأجھزة الكھربائیة.· أي جھاز موصول بالمأخذ یبقى تحت التوتر، حتى لو كان مطفأ. لتقلیل خطر الصعق ً

الكھربائي أو الإصابة بسبب الصعق الكھربائي، قم بفصل الأجھزة الكھربائیة بعد الاستخدام.· لا تسحب أو 
 ·تعصر أو تلف السلك حول الجھاز.· حافظ على السلك بعیداً عن الأسطح الساخنة.

ًلا تلمس أو تقترب من مخرج الھواء في مجفف الشعر أثناء استخدام الجھاز. نظرا لقوتھ، قد تحدث حروق.·  ·
ًلا تضع الفوھة، موجھا تدفق الھواء مباشرة على الشعر أو الفرشاة.· استخدم المجفف على مسافة آمنة تبلغ 
حوالي ١٠ سم، حیث إن الاتصال المباشر للفوھة الموجھة بالشعر قد یتسبب في تكسر الشعر وحروق في 

فروة الرأس.· یصبح ھذا الجھاز ساخنا عند الاستخدام، فلا تسمح لأسطحھ الساخنة بالتماس مع الجلد. خطر ً
الحروق.

قبل توصیل الجھاز بالمأخذ، تأكد من أن جھد الشبكة الكھربائیة یطابق جھد المنتج.· ضع قابس سلك  ·لا تلم ·
الطاقة في مأخذ الشبكة الكھربائیة وتأكد من أن كلاھما مثبت بشكل جید.· قم بتشغیل المفاتیح العلویة والسفلیة 
لتشغیل الجھاز واختیار درجة الحرارة المرغوبة لمجفف الشعر، وفي الوضع ٠ لإیقاف  IIو  Iفي الوضعین 
ًتشغیل المنتج. (انظر إلى الرسم التوضیحي للمنتج للتحكم في مفاتیح مجفف الشعر).· استخدم دائما حركات 

مستمرة، ولا تترك المجفف موصولا في نفس اتجاه الشعر لفترات طویلة لتجنب التلف.ً

قم بإزالة القابس من المأخذ بعد الاستخدام وانتظر حتى یبرد الجھاز.· نظف الجزء الخارجي من الجھاز  ·
باستخدام قطعة قماش مبللة.· لا تستخدم أبداً منتجات كیمیائیة كاشطة أثناء التنظیف، حیث یمكن أن تتسبب في 

أضرار لا یمكن إصلاحھا.· قم بإزالة جمیع الشعر و/أو المخلفات الأخرى التي تعیق دخول الھواء.· لا تقم 
بلف السلك الكھربائي حول الجھاز.· قم بتخزین الجھاز في العبوة عندما لا یكون قید الاستخدام.

خطر الحروق

طریقة الاستخدام

التنظیف والصیانة

تعلیمات السلامة

كتیب التعلیمات

العنوان الفرعي
- 1
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 

1

4

3

2

65

7

فوھة اتجاه الھواء
مفتاح محدد درجة الحرارة
مفتاح محدد سرعة الھواء

تبرید سریع

شاشة المرشح الخلفي
غطاء خلفي

سلك طاقة مع قابس

أمان الاتصال الكھربائي

خطر الصعق الكھربائي

                       

أثناء استخدام الجھاز، یجب اتباع احتیاطات السلامة الأساسیة، بما في ذلك: · لا تقم أبداً بتوصیل الجھاز 
بجھد كھربائي غیر صحیح. · تأكد من أن فتحات دخول وخروج الھواء غیر مسدودة. · الجھاز محمي من 

ارتفاع درجة الحرارة. یقوم تلقائیًا بخفض درجة الحرارة عند ارتفاعھا ثم یعود للتسخین بعد فترة تبرید. · قم 
بأخذ فترات استراحة خلال عملیة تجفیف الشعر، وأوقف تشغیل الجھاز وافصلھ عن التیار الكھربائي بعد 

الاستخدام.

تحذیر: لا تستخدم ھذا الجھاز بالقرب من الأوعیة أو الحاویات أو الخزانات الأخرى التي تحتوي على الماء.
تحذیر: لا تستخدم ھذا الجھاز بالقرب من أحواض الاستحمام أو الدش.

في حالة العثور على أي عیب في منتجك، یرجى الاتصال بخدمة العملاء أو الموزع الخاص بك لبدء  ·
عملیة الضمان. · إذا تم إثبات وجود عیب في التصنیع، یكون للمستھلك الحق، وفقا للقانون، في الاستفادة من ً

الإصلاح المجاني؛ أو استبدال المنتج بآخر جدید في حالة العیوب غیر القابلة للإصلاح أو العیوب التي تجعل 
مجفف الشعر  · .Lizzeالمنتج غیر صالح للاستخدام، كما یتم تأكیده من قبل القسم المختص في شركة 

Lizze Supreme .ًلدیھ ضمان لمدة ٦ أشھر اعتبارا من تاریخ مغادرة المصنع و/أو من تاریخ التصنیع

یجب أن تتم عملیة الضمان للمستخدمین خارج البلاد من خلال الموزع الذي قام بالبیع، وإذا تعذر ذلك،  ·
یرجى الاتصال بنا عبر الرسائل على الرقم +٥٥ ٤٤ ٩٨٨٦١-٠١٧٩. · إذا تم إثبات وجود عیب في 

ًالتصنیع خلال فترة ١٢ شھرا من تاریخ مغادرة المصنع و/أو من تاریخ التصنیع الذي یجعل الجھاز غیر 
صالح للاستخدام العادي وللغرض المخصص لھ، یتم ضمان المستھلك حق الإصلاح أو استبدال المنتج وفقا ً

الضمان لا یغطي الخدوش أو الأضرار التي تلحق بجسم  · .Lizzeلما یتم تحلیلھ من قبل القسم المختص في 
الجھاز أو الأجزاء والإكسسوارات المعرضة للكسر، مثل تلك المصنوعة من البلاستیك أو الزجاج. · 

الضمان لا یشمل تنظیف المنتج.

استثناءات الضمان: · انتھاء فترة الضمان. · الأضرار الناتجة عن الحوادث أو سوء التخزین أو الاستخدام 
غیر الصحیح أو الاستخدام لأغراض غیر تلك المحددة في ھذا الدلیل. · علامات العبث بالمنتج. · المشاكل 
الناتجة عن استخدام المحولات أو الأسلاك الكھربائیة أو التمدیدات غیر المناسبة. · إزالة الملصق التعریفي 

الخاص بالمنتج.

.Lizze Supreme مجفف الشعر  ·

 فوھة توجیھ الھواء - ٢ وحدات.
دلیل التعلیمات.· ·

الجھد الكھربائي ٢٢٠ فولت - القدرة ٢٦٠٠ واط. ·

احتفظ بھذا الدلیل للرجوع إلیھ في المستقبل. ·
سرعتان و٣ درجات حرارة. ·

متانة أعلى.- (AC( محرك احترافي تیار متردد ·

الجھد الكھربائي ١٢٧ فولت - القدرة ٢٦٠٠ واط. ·

تحذیر

ضمان

العناصر المضمنة في العبوة

الخصائص الفنیة

بطاقة التعریف
نموذج

Não remover, perca de garantia 

Lizze Equipamentos  

220 V ~  2200 W   50 - 60 Hz
NS:

Lizze Extreme - SEC001

Classe ll

Fabricado em PRC 

· 髪を乾かすプロセス中は休憩を取り、使用後は機器をオフにし、コンセ
ントから抜いてください。

· 機器を使用する際は、基本的な安全対策を守ってください。以下を含み
ます：
· 機器を誤った電圧に接続しないでください。
· 空気の出入り口が塞がれていないことを確認してください。
· この機器は過熱から保護されています。過熱すると自動的に温度を下
げ、冷却期間の後に再加熱します。

                 警告：この機器を水を含む容器やその他のタンクの近くで使用  

                 警告：この機器をバスタブやシャワーの近くで使用しないでく

                 しないでください。 

                 ださい。

· Lizze Supremeドライヤー。
· 使用説明書。
· 空気の流れを調整するノズル - 2個。

· 電圧127 V - 出力2600 W。
· 電圧220 V - 出力2600 W。

· 2つの速度と3つの温度設定。
· プロ用ACモーター - より長い耐久性。

· このマニュアルは今後の参考のために保管してください。

· 保証は、機器の筐体、破損の恐れのある部品およびアクセサリー（プラ
スチックやガラス製品など）に対するリスクや損傷をカバーしません。
· 保証は、製品の清掃には適用されません。

保証の除外

·保証期間の満了

· 製品に欠陥がある場合は、カスタマーサービスまたは販売業者に連絡し
て保証手続きを開始してください。
· 製造上の欠陥が確認された場合、法律の定めにより、消費者は無償で修
理を受ける権利が保護されます。また、修理不可能な欠陥や品質の欠陥に
より使用不適切と判断された場合は、新品と交換されます。この判断は
Lizzeの専門部署によって行われます。

· 海外での保証手続きは、販売を行ったディストリビューターを通じて行
うことを推奨します。もしそれが不可能な場合は、+55 44 98861-0179まで
メッセージでご連絡ください。
· 工場出荷日または製造日から12か月以内に製造上の欠陥が確認され、機
器が通常の使用や目的に不適切となる場合、消費者はLizzeの責任部門によ
って分析された上で、製品の修理または交換を受ける権利があります。

· 事故、誤った保管、取り扱いまたは不適切な使用による損傷
· 製品の改ざんの兆候

· Lizze Supremeドライヤーは、工場出荷日または製造日から6か月の保証
があります。

· アダプター、延長コードの使用または不適切な電気配線による問題
· 識別ラベルの取り外し

識別タグ
Modelo

Não remover, perca de garantia 

Lizze Equipamentos  

220 V ~  2200 W   50 - 60 Hz
NS:

Power Lizze - SEC001

Classe ll

Fabricado em PRC 

各部のなまえとはたらき・仕様- 

1 - ノズル
2 - 温度 

3 - 風の強さ

4 - クールショットスイッチ
5 - 吸込口
6 - カバー
7 - 電源コード -   電源プラグ 

1

4

3

2

65

7

警告

保証

パッケージに含まれるアイテム

技術仕様

Warranty/ Garantía/ Garantie/ 

Customer attendance service
 Service à la clientèle
Serviço de atendimento ao cliente

Address / Dirección / Adresse / Endereço / 住所 / العنوان  

Postal ode / ode Postal / Código Postal /  /    C C 郵便番号 رمز بریدي

City / Ciudad / Ville / Cidade / 市 /  مدینة   

Serial Number / Numero de identificación / Numéro de Série 
Número de Série / シリアルナンバー   /  الرقم التسلسلي    

Telephone / Teléfono / Téléphone / Telefone / 電話  / ھاتف 

   /      /

(     )             -

+55 (44) 98861-0179

Manufacturing number / N° de Fabricación / Numéro de fabrication /  

Purchase date / Fecha de compra / Date d'achat / 

Client / Cliente / おきあくさん   /  عمیل  

Data de compra  / 購入日   / تاریخ الشراء 

  Al descartar la plancha, consulte su legislación local.

Este producto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de niños. 

Garantia/ 保証 /   یضمن

Número de fabricação / シリアルナンバー  / رقم التصنیع   

When disposing of this device, consult your local legislation.

Lors de la mise au rebut de cet appareil, consultez la législation locale.

  Ao descartar este aparelho, consulte a legislação local.

  このデバイスを廃棄 するときは、地域の法律を参照してください。

  この商品はおもちゃではありません。子供の手の届かな

 いところに保管してください。

ATENCIÓN: No utilice este aparato cerca de bañeras,  
duchas, cuencas u otros recipientes que contengan agua. 

WARNING: Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers,   
sink or other vessels containing water. 

AVERTISSEMENT: N'utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité de 
baignoires, douches, éviers ou autres récipients contenant de l'eau.   

ATENÇÃO: Não use este aparelho perto de banheiras, chuveiros, 
pia ou outros vasos contendo água. 

 警告：このデバイスをシャワー、バスルーム、
または水が入った流し台の近くで使用しないでください。

顧客出席サービス  

خدمة حضور العملاء

عند التخلص من ھذا الجھاز ، استشر التشریعات المحلیة الخاصة بك.  

ھذا المنتج لیس لعبة ، احفظھ بعیدًا عن متناول الأطفال. 

تنبیھ: لا تستخدم ھذا الجھاز بالقرب من حوض الاستحمام أو الدش أو الحوض أو أي وعاء آخر 
یحتوي على الماء. 

DISPOSITIVO DE CLASE II, su aislamiento es doble protección 
contra descargas eléctricas con mayor seguridad. 

Class II device- electric shock protection.   

Appareil de classe II - protection contre les chocs électriques.   

 クラスIIデバイス: 追加の安全保護による感電からの保

保護。二重絶縁。
جھاز من الفئة الثانیة ، حمایة ضد الصدمات الكھربائیة مع حمایة أمان إضافیة. عزل مزدوج. 

Prancha Lizze Premium

Secador Power Lizze

Prancha Lizze Extreme 

Prancha Lizze Extreme Slim

Prancha Lizze Supreme

Secador  Lizze Extreme

Photon Lizze

Photon Lizze ExtremePhoton Lizze Supreme

Máquina Lizze Supreme Modelador Lizze Extreme

Prancha Mini Lizze

Instruction 
Manual 

Rua Antônio Gomes - 277
Jd. Nossa Srª Aparecida - CEP 87.309-220

Campo Mourão - PR
Telefone: (44) 3016 4603

www.lizze.com.br
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